
To: 
From: 
Sent: 
Subject: Tickets for 

Tue 9/25/22MLIMM 
and her mom 

Title: American Express 0 

I don't think they asked fro it on the form. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Natalia Molotkova 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Ok...didnt even know there was such a card. Do I need to send you a copy of Jeffrey's passport or 
Drivers license? 

On Sep 25, 2018, at 11:03 AM, Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 

You have AMEX card, not Maestro, just scrip this area. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Natasha, can you look at this form...I do now what they mean by : Issue number (for Maestro only) anc 
confirmation # for the hotel and the date is to arrive? 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 2:49 PM, Natalia Molotkova < > wrote: 

And here it is. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

EFTA_R1_01053470 
EFTA02258353



Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

tremendous. thank you.. 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 2:10 PM, Natalia Molotkova < > wrote: 

OK, I called hotel for the form, they asked to request it in writing. I did email them, once I have 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Please do reserve this room as shown below and provide a 3rd party CC form... 
thanks! 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 1:52 PM, Natalia Molotkova > 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subjc 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additiona 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
I( 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova < 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
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ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Mr 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
** 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nturion Relationship Manager 
centurion com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave y 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/train/sapsan-hioh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationshi Mana er 
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Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 
credit card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on thei 
as well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Expi 

https://passszd.rurmain-oassipublicien 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

Sijktoirctni I yi,Athc cpj,4n_i9rl_crsi.wsityaw 
To learn more about email security or report a suspicious e-maa, please visit us at americanexpress comiphrshrreq. 
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O 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express an 
responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy br any claims relating to services or products 
and not against Amencan Express. You are responsible for any purchases, shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We rc 
purposes. 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to cl 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees r 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova < › 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
'• 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 
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ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 
natalia.molotkovaco centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wro 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/train/sapsan-hioh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing. 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in 
card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behal 
well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://pass.rzd.ru/main-passipublicten 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
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Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

:rc: web:$.40 
To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail. please visit us at -. —ens anoyp•ess cor—ri*N.ng. 
O 2015 Amoncan Express. All nghts reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you ack 
or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the sorvic• 
American Express. You are responsible for any purchases. shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We reserve the right to note pro 

OK, I called hotel for the form, they asked to request it in writing. I did email them, once I have it, will .

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
(centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Please do reserve this room as shown below and provide a 3rd party CC form... 
thanks! 

EFTA_R1_01053476 
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On Sep 24, 2018, at 1:52 PM, Natalia Molotkova centurion.com> wrote: 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to cl 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees r 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova ‹ > 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
232.00 
196.00 

EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
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ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

pcenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wro 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/train/sapsan-hieh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

I n hi n 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing. 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in 
credit card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behal 
as well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://pass.rzd.ru/main-pass/public/en 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 
natalia m lotk va centurion.com 

EFTA_R1_01053478 
EFTA02258361



Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

Prry_acy_51aternent I
To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious please visit us at amencanerress commhst‘mg. 
C 2015 American Express. All nghts reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you ack 
responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided t 
and not against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases. shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We reserve the 
purposes. 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to change. 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees may ap 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

va centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 
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lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova < › wrote: 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, do you 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
se 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
Rcenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wrong link: 

https://www.russiantrains.com/enitrain/sapsan-hiqh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

EFTA_R1_01053480 
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Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 
~ancenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing... 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in the cer 
form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behalf. RUSE 

very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://pass.ad.rufmain-pass/publicien 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel for 2 ni 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 
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Pyoey.Slateen<•• ' I •••'<<tt the < • 
To team more about e-mail secunty or report a suspicious e-mail. please visit us at americanexoress con<oh,shaig. 
O 2015 American Express. All tights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you acknowledge 
the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the service provider is against tl 
are responsible br any purchases. shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We reserve the right to note profile and preference data for service 

I did! THANK you so much! working on it! ;) 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 3:24 PM, Natalia Molotkova < > wrote: 

Did you see I sent you link for Sapsan? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

@centurion.com

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

thank you! 
will fill out and send back to you. I need to purchase the train tickets now also... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 2:49 PM, Natalia Molotkova < > wrote: 

And here it is. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

tremendous. thank you.. 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 2:10 PM, Natalia Molotkova > 

OK, I called hotel for the form, they asked to request it in writing. I did email them, once 

Regards, 
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Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Please do reserve this room as shown below and provide a 3rd party CC form... 
thanks! 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 1:52 PM, Natalia Molotkova 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability ar 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and ac 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
(centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper tha 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

EFTA_R1_01053483 
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RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
232.00 
196.00 

EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/trainisapsan-hinh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room I 
credit card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbi 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it 
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as well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at Americi 

httes://pass.rzd.ru/main-pass/publicien 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

To learn more about email security or report a suspicious e-mail, please visit us at americanexpress cornionishno. 
O 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American E 
responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the onty remedy for any claims relating to services or 
and not against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases. shipping charges and/or fees you author 
purposes. 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subje 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additiona 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 
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Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova < 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in M( 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
" 1 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

EFTA_R1_01053486 
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Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave y 

https://www.russiantrains.comien/train/sapsan-hioh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 ni! 
card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on thei 
well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Expres: 

https://pass.ad.ru/main-passipublicien 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
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30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

Prtvac. Statement I Visit the Centunon Card website 
To learn more about ihrnall security or report a suspicious small. please visa us at emericanexpress.comiphrshi rich 
O 2015 American Express. Al rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express art 
or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any clams relating to services or products provided by 
American Express. You are responsible for any purchases. shipping charges and/or foes you authorize. We reserve the right 

OK, I called hotel for the form, they asked to request it in writing. I did email them, once I have 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

Acenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Please do reserve this room as shown below and provide a 3rd party CC form... 
thanks! 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 1:52 PM, Natalia Molotkova > 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subjE 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additiona 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
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Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova < 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Al( 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
232.00 
196.00 

EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 
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No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave y 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/train/sapsan-high-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 ni! 
credit card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on thei 
as well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Expi 

https://pass.ad.rufmain-pass/publicien 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 

EFTA_R1_01053490 
EFTA02258373



Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail, please visit us at amencanexoress cornrohnninn. 
2015 American Express. M rights reserved 

American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express an 
responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims Mating to services or products 
and not against American Express. You arc responsible for any purchases. shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We n 
purposes. 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to cl 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees r 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

Acenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova ‹ > 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, 

EFTA_R1_01053491 
EFTA02258374



ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
" 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wro 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/train/sapsan-high-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 
natalia molotkovaP.centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing. 

EFTA_R1_01053492 
EFTA02258375



ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in 
form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behal 
very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://passizd.ruirnain-pass/publiden 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

' n I ' nship Manager 
Acenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

Centurion Card website 
To loam more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail. please visit us at --" 
O 2015 Amencan Express. Alt rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you ack 
the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the service provider is 
are responsible for any purchases, shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We reserve the right to note profile and preference data 

And here it is. 

Regards, 

EFTA_R1_01053493 
EFTA02258376



Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

tremendous. thank you.. 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 2:10 PM, Natalia Molotkova < > wrote: 

OK, I called hotel for the form, they asked to request it in writing. I did email them, once I have 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centunon.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Please do reserve this room as shown below and provide a 3rd party CC form... 
thanks! 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 1:52 PM, Natalia Molotkova > v, 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subjE 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additiona 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
Ocenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova < 

EFTA_R1_01053494 
EFTA02258377



ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Mr 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
" 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave y 

https://www.russiantrains.com/enitrain/sapsan-high-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

EFTA_R1_01053495 
EFTA02258378



Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 ni! 
credit card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on thei 
as well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Expi 

https://passszd.ru/main-passipublicien 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
(acenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need z 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

EFTA_R1_01053496 
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St.-..Terrc-it I ...Hsi'. the Ce-inmon Card 
To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious email. please visit us at a mericanerpress comtphish no. 
O 2015 American Express. NI rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express an 
responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims rotating to services or products 
and not against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases, shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We re 
purposes. 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to cl 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees r 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova ‹ > 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
•• 232.00 EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 

EFTA_R1_01053497 
EFTA02258380



196.00 EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

n I ' nship Manager 
( .centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wro 

httos://www.russiantrains.com/en/train/sapsan-hioh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
(a,centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing. 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in 
card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behal 
well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://pass.rzd.ru/main-passipublicien 

Sorry. 

EFTA_R1_01053498 
EFTA02258381



Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

' I 
To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail. please visit us at lencanexpress comlphishing. 
CO 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you ack 
or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the servic,
American Express. You are responsible for any purchases, shipping charges andfor fees you authorize. We reserve the right to note pro 

OK, I called hotel for the form, they asked to request it in writing. I did email them, once I have it, will • 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nturion Relationship Manager 
@centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Please do reserve this room as shown below and provide a 3rd party CC form... 
thanks! 

EFTA_R1_01053499 
EFTA02258382



On Sep 24, 2018, at 1:52 PM, Natalia Molotkova < > wrote: 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to cl 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees r 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova dc > 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
232.00 
196.00 

EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 

EFTA_R1_01053500 
EFTA02258383



ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

pcenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wro 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/train/sapsan-hiph-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

pcenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing. 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in 
credit card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behal 
as well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://pass.rzd.ru/main-pass/publiden 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 
natalia.molotkovaacenturion.com 

EFTA_R1_01053501 
EFTA02258384



Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

.)acir Staterrent I Visit the Centurion Card website 
To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail. please visit us at ;merit-anon/gess comiphishigg. 
O 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you ack 
responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided t 
and not against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases. shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. women,* the 
purposes. 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to change. 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees may ap 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

' • nship Manager 
Acenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

EFTA_R1_01053502 
EFTA02258385



lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova c > wrote: 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, do you 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
232.00 
196.00 

EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

ship Manager 
Ace nturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wrong link: 

https://www.russiantrains.cornien/train/sapsan-hiqh-speed-train 

EFTA_R1_01053503 
EFTA02258386



Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

acenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing... 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in the cer 
would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behalf. RusE 
easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://passszd.rufmain-pass/publiden 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel for 2 ni 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 

EFTA_R1_01053504 
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Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

StatC ,Ilfrt I ii$I! thcCe,- ^tu•lon Ciro -0,cosTtr;
To learn more about ornail security or report a suspicious e-mail. gesso visit us at arnc•ir-v-o.nrcf.e. con,
O 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers vitro are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you acknovAeclge 
of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the service provider is against the service p 
purchases, shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We reserve the right to note profile and preference data for servicing purposes. 

Did you see I sent you link for Sapsan? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

thank you! 
will fill out and send back to you. I need to purchase the train tickets now also... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 2:49 PM, Natalia Molotkova < > wrote: 

And here it is. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
pcenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

tremendous. thank you.. 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 2:10 PM, Natalia Molotkova < > wrote: 

OK, I called hotel for the form, they asked to request it in writing. I did email them, once I have 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 
natalia.molotkovaRcenturion.com 

EFTA_R1_01053505 
EFTA02258388



Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Please do reserve this room as shown below and provide a 3rd party CC form... 
thanks! 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 1:52 PM, Natalia Molotkova > 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subjE 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additiona 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

urion • nship Manager 
centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova < 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in M( 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

EFTA_R1_01053506 
EFTA02258389



SUPERIOR ROOM 
" 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

urion Relationship Manager 
Acenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave y 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/train/saosan-hioh-soeed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 ni! 
credit card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on thei 
as well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Expi 

httos://oass.ad.ru/main-pass/oublicien 

EFTA_R1_01053507 
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Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 
natal centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
PU 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

• I 
To loam more about 0q11311 security or report a suspiciouso.mail. please visit us at ., '"efiCnrVWPre5'3. con- 'ph shir-a. 
C 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized 10 act on behalf of American Express an 
responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products 
and not against American Express. You aro responsible for any purchases. shipping charges and/or foes you authorize. Wo rc 
purposes. 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to cl 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees r 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

EFTA_R1_01053508 
EFTA02258391



Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova ‹ > 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
232.00 
196.00 

EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
( .centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

EFTA_R1_01053509 
EFTA02258392



No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wro 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/train/sapsan-hioh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

©centurion.corn 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing. 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in 
card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behal 
well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://pass.rzd.ru/main-pass/publiden 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurfon.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

EFTA_R1_01053510 
EFTA02258393



birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

To Seam more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail, please visit us at . Crn^:risl , ng. 

ID 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of AmenCan Express and you ack 
or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the service 
American Express. You are responsible for any purchases. shipping charges andfor fees you authorize. We reserve the nght to note pro 

OK, I called hotel for the form, they asked to request it in writing. I did email them, once I have it, will • 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

©centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Please do reserve this room as shown below and provide a 3rd party CC form... 
thanks! 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 1:52 PM, Natalia Molotkova < > wrote: 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to cl 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees r 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 
natalia.molotkovagcenturion.com 

EFTA_R1_01053511 
EFTA02258394



Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova ‹ > 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
** 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
Acenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wro 

EFTA_R1_01053512 
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https://www.russiantrains.com/en/train/sapsan-hiqh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion. corn 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing. 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in 
credit card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behal 
as well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://pass.rzd.ru/main-pass/publicien 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

(centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

EFTA_R1_01053513 
EFTA02258396



Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

To loam more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail. please visit us at ~r¢aneYp•9ss ccr^:c4i ,s1-ng. 
ei 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you ack 
responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided t 
and not against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases. shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We reserve the 
purposes. 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to change. 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees may ap 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova ‹ > wrote: 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, do you 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

EFTA_R1_01053514 
EFTA02258397



SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
" 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
Ocenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wrong link: 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/train/sapsan-hiah-weed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

• vaecenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing... 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in the cer 
form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

EFTA_R1_01053515 
EFTA02258398



Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behalf. RUSE 
very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://passnd.ru/main-pass/publiden 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

Acenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel for 2 ni 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail. please visit us at an,e,icar, e.orcrss con. P.'• 
O 2015 American Express. All rights rosorvod 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you acknowledge 
the actions of the service provider and tho only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the service provider is against tl 
are responsible for any purchases, shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We reserve the right to note profile and preference data for servica 

And here it is. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

" nship Manager 
©centurion.com 

EFTA_R1_01053516 
EFTA02258399



Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

tremendous. thank you.. 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 2:10 PM, Natalia Molotkova < > wrote: 

OK, I called hotel for the form, they asked to request it in writing. I did email them, once I have it, will • 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

©centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Please do reserve this room as shown below and provide a 3rd party CC form... 
thanks! 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 1:52 PM, Natalia Molotkova < > wrote: 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to cl 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees r 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 

EFTA_R1_01053517 
EFTA02258400



ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
" 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wro 

https://www.russiantrains.cornien/train/sapsan-hicih-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
Acenturion.com

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

EFTA_R1_01053518 
EFTA02258401



this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing. 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in 
credit card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behal 
as well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://pass.rzd.ru/main-pass/public/en 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

enturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

Pavaci  Statement I Visit the Cemunon Card website 
To learn more about email security or report a suspicious email. please visit us at amencanexpress_comtphishing.
03 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you ack 

EFTA_R1_01053519 
EFTA02258402



responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided t 
and not against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases. shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We resolve the 
purposes. 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to change. 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees may ap 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

ncenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova ‹ > wrote: 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, do you 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
** 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

EFTA_R1_01053520 
EFTA02258403



ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wrong link: 

httos://www.russiantrains.com/en/trainisapsan-hioh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 
natalia.molotkova centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing... 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in the cer 
card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behalf. Russ 
well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://passnd.ruirnain-pass/publicien 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

EFTA_R1_01053521 
EFTA02258404



Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel for 2 ni 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

. . website 
To learn more about e-mail secunty or report a suspicious email. please visit us at nmetricinignSs corriph,asrnsi. 
O20'5 American Express. All rights reserved 
Amoncan Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who aro not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you acknowledge 
or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy br any claims relating to services or products provided by the service provider 
American Express. You are responsible for any purchases. shipping charges andror fees you authorize. Wo reserve the right to note profile and pe 

OK, I called hotel for the form, they asked to request it in writing. I did email them, once I have it, will forwarc 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nturi n Relationship Manager 
centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Please do reserve this room as shown below and provide a 3rd party CC form... 
thanks! 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 1:52 PM, Natalia Molotkova < Acenturion.com> wrote: 

EFTA_R1_01053522 
EFTA02258405



Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to change. 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees may ap 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 
natalia.molotkova centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova a> wrote: 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, do you 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
" 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

EFTA_R1_01053523 
EFTA02258406



233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wrong link: 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/train/saosan-hiah-weed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing... 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in the cer 
credit card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behalf. Rusi 
as well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://passszd.rurmain-pass/publiden 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Mana er 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

EFTA_R1_01053524 
EFTA02258407



We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel for 2 ni 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
Ptt 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

p-,...ar, , Stt,cmr-t I Cc.unr.r, Cmo ,•:caae:-
To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail, please visit us at americaneroress com,pinhoq. 
O 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you acknowledge 
responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the son 
and not against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases. shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We reserve the right tone 
purposes. 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to change. 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees may apply. 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

EFTA_R1_01053525 
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On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova > wrote: 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, do you have 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
232.00 
196.00 

EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
Acenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wrong link: 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/trainrsapsan-hiqh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 

EFTA_R1_01053526 
EFTA02258409



Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

,acenturion com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing... 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in the center of 
best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behalf. Russian Ra 
And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://pass.rzd.ru/main-pass/publicJen 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centunon.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel for 2 nights at 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

EFTA_R1_01053527 
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St.renwm I ,),E.it !ne Cer.•.~rmn Card ...erre,.7e 
To loam more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail, please visit us at americanexpress.com.VII",h ng. 
0 2015 American Express. All rights resented 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you acknowledge that Amer 
liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to sonless or products provided by the service provider Is against th 
American Express. You are responsible for any purchases, snipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We reserve the right to note prof!. and preference 

You have AMEX card, not Maestro, just scrip this area. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Natasha, can you look at this form...I do not know what they mean by : Issue number (for Maestro 
only) and Start date (for Maestro only)? Could they mean the confirmation # for the hotel and the 
date is to arrive? 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 2:49 PM, Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 

And here it is. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

@centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

tremendous. thank you.. 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 2:10 PM, Natalia Molotkova < > wrote: 

OK, I called hotel for the form, they asked to request it in writing. I did email them, once I have it, will • 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

EFTA_R1_01053528 
EFTA02258411



Centurion Relationship Manager 
natalia.molotkova a centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Please do reserve this room as shown below and provide a 3rd party CC form... 
thanks! 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 1:52 PM, Natalia Molotkova < > wrote: 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to cl 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees r 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova cz > 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
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NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
" 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wro 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/train/sapsan-hioh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing. 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in 
credit card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behal 
as well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 
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https://passizd.rulmain-passlpublicien 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.corn 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail. please visit us at .timencanexpress cor^:enrsi-nc. 
O 2015 Amencan Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you ack 
responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided t 
and not against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases. shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We reserve the 
purposes. 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to change. 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees may ap 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 
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Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

acenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova a> wrote: 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, do you 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
" 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

' nship Manager 
ftcenturion.com 
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Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wrong link: 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/trainisaosan-hioh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 
natalia.molotkova centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing... 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in the cer 
card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behalf. RUSE 
well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://dass.ad.ruirnain-pass/publicien 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

va(acenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel for 2 ni 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 
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birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

To learn more about 0-mail secunty or report a suspicious o-mail. please visit us at nnirnicare.prcss com 
rei 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you acknowledge 
or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy br any claims relating to services or products provided by the service provider 
American Express. You are responsible for any purchases. shipping charges and/or foes you authorize. We reserve the right to note 'weft and pr 

OK, I called hotel for the form, they asked to request it in writing. I did email them, once I have it, will forwarc 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Please do reserve this room as shown below and provide a 3rd party CC form... 
thanks! 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 1:52 PM, Natalia Molotkova < > wrote: 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to change. 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees may ap 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
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Centurion Relationship Manager 
natalia.molotkova a centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova c > wrote: 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, do you 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
232.00 
196.00 

EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 
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No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wrong link: 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/trainisapsan-hiqh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing... 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in the cer 
credit card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behalf. Rus≤ 
as well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://pass.rzd.ru/main-passfpubliden

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
(&centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel for 2 ni 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
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P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail, please visit us at a'.,rricare•cress corr:plvshinq.
O2015 American Express. All nghts reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you acknowledge 
responsible or liable for the actions of tho service provider and the only remedy for any claims rotating to services or products provided by the son. 
and not against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases, shipping charges andlor fees you authorize. We reserve the right to m 
purposes. 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to change. 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees may apply. 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion ship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova > wrote: 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, do you have 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
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MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
** 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

@centurion.corn 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wrong link: 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/traintsapsan-high-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

" nship Manager 
n.centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing... 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in the center of I 
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form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behalf. Russian Ra 
very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://passszd.ru/main-oass/publicien 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel for 2 nights at 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

Privacy Statement I Visit the Centurion Card website 
To learn more about email security a report a suspicious e-mail, please visit us at :i.le , icane.ress contp-i,sd, ng, 
O 2015 American Express. AU rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you acknowledge that Amer 
way responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the service p 
service provider and not against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases. shipping charges and/or fees you authonze. We reserve the rigl 
preference data for servicing purposes. 

I did! THANK you so much! working on it! ;) 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 3:24 PM, Natalia Molotkova <natalia.molotkovaacenturion.com>

EFTA_R1_01053539 
EFTA02258422



wrote: 

Did you see I sent you link for Sapsan? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

Acenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

thank you! 
will fill out and send back to you. I need to purchase the train tickets now also... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 2:49 PM, Natalia Molotkova < ceran> wrote: 

And here it is. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

tremendous. thank you.. 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 2:10 PM, Natalia Molotkova < > wrote: 

OK, I called hotel for the form, they asked to request it in writing. I did email them, once I have 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Please do reserve this room as shown below and provide a 3rd party CC form... 
thanks! 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 1:52 PM, Natalia Molotkova < (Ocenturion.com>
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Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subjE 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additiona 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

• Relationship Manager 
pcenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova < 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in M( 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
** 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 
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233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave y 

https://www.russiantrains.comien/train/sausan-hiah-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 ni! 
credit card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on thei 
as well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Expi 

https://passszd.ru/main-pass/publicien 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

' • nship Manager 
centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 
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We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need E• 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

- Oars, woirsite 
To learn more about e-mail security or roped a suspicious e-mail. please visit us at .1,n-iericart4Ypress con% 'ph:shIrg.
O2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express an 
responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products 
and not against Amencan Express. You are responsible for any purchases, shipping chargers ander fees you authorize. We rc 
purposes. 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to cl 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees r 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 
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On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova < › 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
" 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
@centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wro 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/train/sapsan-high-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
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Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing. 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in 
card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behal 
well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

hrips://pass.rzd.ru/main-pass/publiden 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

©centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 
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To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail, please visit us at '10P canmvess convOishmq. 
ea 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you ack 
or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the sonac. 
American Express. You are responsible for any purchases, shipping charges andfor fees you authorize. We reserve the right to note pro 

OK, I called hotel for the form, they asked to request it in writing. I did email them, once I have it, will • 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
Lcenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Please do reserve this room as shown below and provide a 3rd party CC form... 
thanks! 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 1:52 PM, Natalia Molotkova < > wrote: 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to cl 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees r 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

i n I i nship Manager 
centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
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ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
" 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

n urion Relationship Manager 
enturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wro 

hrips://www.russiantrains.com/en/train/sapsan-hioh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 
na lia nolo 4 va centurion.com 
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Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing. 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in 
credit card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behal 
as well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

httos://pass.rzd.ru/main-passipubliden 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

To loam more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail, please visit us at amencanexpress comiphishing. 
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e 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you ack 
responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided
and not against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases, shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We reserve the 
purposes. 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to change. 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees may ap 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova ‹ > wrote: 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, do you 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
" 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 
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ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wrong link: 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/train/sapsan-high-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing... 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in the cer 
form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behalf. RUSE 
very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://bass.ad.rufmain-pass/publiden 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
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Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel for 2 ni 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

Privacy  $tatement I Vise the Centurion Cnrd webvto 
To loom more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e•mail. please visit us at americanexpress conVohishinst. 
O 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you acknovAedge 
the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the service provider is against tl 
are responsible for any purchases, shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We reserve the right to note profile and preference data for service 

And here it is. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nturi n Relationship Manager 
centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

tremendous. thank you.. 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 2:10 PM, Natalia Molotkova < > wrote: 
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OK, I called hotel for the form, they asked to request it in writing. I did email them, once I have it, will • 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Please do reserve this room as shown below and provide a 3rd party CC form... 
thanks! 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 1:52 PM, Natalia Molotkova acenturion.com>  wrote: 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to cl 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees r 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova ‹ > 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 

EFTA_R1_01053552 
EFTA02258435



ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
" 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

Acenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wro 

httos://www.russiantrains.com/en/train/sapsan-hioh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
@centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing. 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in 
credit card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 
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Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behal 
as well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://pass.rzd.ru/main-pass/publicien 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

ship Manager 
@centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

Privacy Staten-dot I Visit tho Centurion Cord '.vobsito 
To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail, please visit us at :.-nencenexpress comiphishing 
O 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
Amencan Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of Amer can Express and you rick 
responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided t 
and not against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases. shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. Wo reserve the 
purposes. 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to change. 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees may ap 
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Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
kAcenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova <z > wrote: 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, do you 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
232.00 
196.00 

EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 
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Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

@centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wrong link: 

httos://www.russiantrains.com/en/train/sapsan-hith-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing... 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in the cer 
card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behalf. Russ 
well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://pass.ad.rurmain-pass/public./en 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel for 2 ni 
please. 
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-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

::TVC^'C't I • C-C"'!U",on Card •moasad 
To learn more about e-mail secuMy or report a suspicious e-mail. please visit us at amerlcanexeress.comfohishing.
O 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you acknowledge 
or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the service provider 
American Express. You are responsible for any purchases. shipping charges and/or loos you authorize. Wo reserve the right to note profile and pr 

OK, I called hotel for the form, they asked to request it in writing. I did email them, once I have it, will forwarc 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Please do reserve this room as shown below and provide a 3rd party CC form... 
thanks! 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 1:52 PM, Natalia Molotkova < > wrote: 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to change. 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees may ap 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 
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Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova a> wrote: 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, do you 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
" 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 
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Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wrong link: 

https://www.russiantrains.cornien/train/sapsan-high-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing... 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in the cer 
credit card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behalf. RUSE 
as well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://ciass.ad.ru/main-pass/publicien 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

ship Manager 
pcenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel for 2 ni 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
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30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail. please visit us at ..!- ••• r r.'  .-

O2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you acknowledge 
responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the see. 
and not against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases, shipping charges andfor fees you authorize. We reserve the right to ra 
purposes. 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to change. 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees may apply. 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova > wrote: 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 
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Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, do you have t 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
** 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wrong link: 

httos://www.russiantrains.com/en/train/saosan-high-soeed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

ship Manager 
pcenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing... 
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ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in the center of 
would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behalf. Russian Ra 
easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://pass.rzd.rurmain-pass/publicren 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

ship Manager 
.centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel for 2 nights at 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

PriYA4iLS, • I 
To Isom more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail. please visit us at a nvricanexpress com/phishing. 
C2015 Amencan Express. All rights resented 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of Amencan Express and you acknowledge that Amei 
responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the service provid 
and not against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases, shipping charges and/or foes you authorize. Wo reserve the right to note profile 
purposes. 
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Did you see I sent you link for Sapsan? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

na 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

thank you! 
will fill out and send back to you. I need to purchase the train tickets now also... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 2:49 PM, Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 

And here it is. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
@centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

tremendous. thank you.. 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 2:10 PM, Natalia Molotkova < > wrote: 

OK, I called hotel for the form, they asked to request it in writing. I did email them, once I have it, will • 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

' va centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Please do reserve this room as shown below and provide a 3rd party CC form... 
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thanks! 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 1:52 PM, Natalia Molotkova •cla wrote: 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to cl 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees r 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
Acenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova ‹ > 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
232.00 
196.00 

EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 
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ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

Acenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wro 

https://www.russiantrains.com/enitrainisapsan-hioh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

pcenturion.corn 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing. 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in 
credit card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behal 
as well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://pass.rzd.ru/main-passipublicten 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 
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Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

To loam more about c-mail security or report a wipes:au* e-mail. please visit us at amencrincYpiz* comrphichmg. 
2015 American Express. All rights reserved 

American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you ack 
responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided t 
and not against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases. shipping charges and/or foes you authorize. we reserve the 
purposes. 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to change. 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees may ap 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

" nship Manager 
Acenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 
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lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova ‹ > wrote: 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, do you 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
** 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wrong link: 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/train/sapsan-high-speed-train 
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Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing... 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in the cer 
card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behalf. RusE 
well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://pass.ad.rufmain-passloublicien 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel for 2 ni 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 

EFTA_R1_01053568 
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75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e•mail. please visit us at americemexpress con-,pb-skirg. 
@ 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you acknowledge 
or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the service provider 
American Express. You are responsible for any purchases. shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We reserve the right to note profile and pr 

OK, I called hotel for the form, they asked to request it in writing. I did email them, once I have it, will forwarc 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Please do reserve this room as shown below and provide a 3rd party CC form... 
thanks! 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 1:52 PM, Natalia Molotkova < > wrote: 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to change. 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees may ap 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

EFTA_R1_01053569 
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On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova > wrote: 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, do you 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
" 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
pcenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wrong link: 

https://www.russiantrains.com/enitrainisapsan-hioh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
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Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing... 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in the cer 
credit card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behalf. RUSE 
as well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://pass.ad.ru/main-pass/oublicien 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

ship Manager 
Acenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel for 2 ni 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 
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To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail. please visit us at nmericaneroresscoS.
,*2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you acknowledge 
responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the son 
and not against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases, shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We reserve the right to m 
purposes. 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to change. 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees may apply. 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova > wrote: 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, do you have 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

EFTA_R1_01053572 
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SUPERIOR ROOM 
"* 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nturion Relationship Manager 
pcenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wrong link: 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/trainisapsan-hiqh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing... 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in the center of I 
form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behalf. Russian Ra 
very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://pass.rzd.ru/main-bass/publicien 
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Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 
natalia molotkova centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel for 2 nights at 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

j3c , mrnt rv e c,r!,:nrr,
To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail, please visit us at amencanexoress comiohishing. 
0 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are 1104 authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you acknowledge that Amer 
way responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the service p 
service provider and not against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases. shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We reserve the nal 
preference data for servicing purposes. 

And here it is. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 
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Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

tremendous. thank you.. 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 2:10 PM, Natalia Molotkova ‹ > 
wrote: 

OK, I called hotel for the form, they asked to request it in writing. I did email them, once I have it, will forwarc 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

Please do reserve this room as shown below and provide a 3rd party CC form... 
thanks! 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 1:52 PM, Natalia Molotkova < centt@Som> wrote: 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to change. 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees may ap 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
@centurion.com

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova < M> wrote: 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 

EFTA_R1_01053575 
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ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, do you 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
** 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wrong link: 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/train/sapsan-hioh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationshi Mana er 

EFTA_R1_01053576 
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Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing... 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in the cer 
credit card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behalf. RUSE 
as well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://pass.adsu/main-pass/publiden 

Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel for 2 ni 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail. please visit us at ameticanexpress comiplushing. 

EFTA_R1_01053577 
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O 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and you acknowledge 
responsible or liable for the actions or the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the sen 
end not against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases, shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We reserve the right to m 
purposes. 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to change. 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees may apply. 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 
ratalla molotkova centurion com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova > wrote: 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, do you have 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
** 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 
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ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wrong link: 

https://www.russiantrains.comien/train/sapsan-hiqh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing... 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in the center of 1 
card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behalf. Russian Ra 
well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://passszd.rufmain-pass/publicien 

Sorry. 

Regards, 

EFTA_R1_01053579 
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Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

,acenturion com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel for 2 nights at 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

To team more about email security or report a suspicious e-mail. please visit us at i-ie•icnne+Cess conVphrsh-ng. 
0 2015 Amencan Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of Amencan Express and you acknowledge that Amei 
Express is in no way responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided 
service provider is against the service provider and not against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases. shipping charges ander fees yet 
We reserve the right to note profile and preference data for servicing purposes.

OK, I called hotel for the form, they asked to request it in writing. I did email them, once I have it, will 
forward to you. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

na 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

EFTA_R1_01053580 
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Please do reserve this room as shown below and provide a 3rd party CC form... 
thanks! 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 1:52 PM, Natalia Molotkova ‹ > 
wrote: 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to change. 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees may apply. 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nship Manager 
Acenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova > wrote: 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, do you have 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

EFTA_R1_01053581 
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SUPERIOR ROOM 
"* 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

nturion Relationship Manager 
pcenturion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wrong link: 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/trainisapsan-hiqh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 

centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing... 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in the center of I 
credit card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behalf. Russian Ra 
as well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://pass.rzd.ru/main-pass/publicien 
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Sorry. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
Centurion Relationship Manager 
natalia molotkova centurion.com 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel for 2 nights at 
please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

vauy$tatement I Visit the Centurion-Card wc: 
To loam more about omen SOCutity of ropOrt a suspicious o-mail. please visit us at A ^ nen nciress corriphIshmg. 
O 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge service providers who aro not authonzod to act on behalf of American Express and you acknowledge that Amoi 
Express is in no way responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided 
service provider is against the senile* provider and not against Arnoncan Express. You aro responsible for any purchases. shipping charges andror foes yet. 
authorize. We reserve the right to note profile and preference data for servicing purposes. 

Your response is required to complete this reservation. Prices and availability are subject to change. 

• Estimated total for hotel reservation: $ 562.00(37760 RUB). Daily resort and additional fees may 
apply. 

Cancellation policy - 24 hours. 

Please reply to this email and provide your authorization to proceed. 

Do you need 3d party credit card authorization form? 

EFTA_R1_01053583 
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Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

lets do the Rocco... 

On Sep 24, 2018, at 12:44 PM, Natalia Molotkova ‹ > 
wrote: 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

Hotels: there are so many nice hotels in St. Pete, and they are much cheaper than in Moscow, do 
you have budget in mind? 

ANGLETERRE HOTEL - WORLDHOTEL 
MALAYA MORSKAYA 24 
ST. PETERSBURG RU 190000 

SUPERIOR DELUXE-TWIN BED - 144.81 USD per night 

RADISSON ROYAL ST PETERSBURG 
NEVSKY PROSPEKT 49 
ST PETERSBURG RU 191025 

SUPERIOR ROOM 
" 232.00 

196.00 
EFF 28SEP - 29SEP 
EFF 29SEP - 30SEP 

ROCCO FORTE HOTEL ASTORIA 
ST ISAACS SQUARE 
ST PETERSBURG RU 190000 

233.57 per night 

EFTA_R1_01053584 
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Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

No, only 4 hours on speed train, you need to look for speed train, Sapsan, sorry, gave you wrong 
link: 

https://www.russiantrains.com/en/train/sapsan-hiqh-speed-train 

Still check flights? Checking hotel. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

this is a very long train ride? Can we look at flights for them please? around the same timing... 

ok, understood. Can you please research a hotel for me? They need one room for 2 nights in the 
center of the city. If we can get a 3rd party credit card form it would be best. Or if not possible, then 
they pay and be reimbursed. 

Lesley, I can't book train in Russia, due to it is asking for registration, I can't do it on their behalf. 
Russian Rail way has a web site, it is in English as well, very easy to use. And we don't have rail 
desk any longer here at American Express. 

https://pass.ad.ru/main-pass/public/en 

Sorry. 
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Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Mon through Friday 9AM-530PM EST 

We need round trip train tickets for and her mom as stated below. Need a hotel for 2 
nights at the city center as well. 4 star hotel please. 

-Moscow - Saint Petersburg, 
28 of September train 01:30 pm - 05:35 pm 

-Saint Petersburg -Moscow 
30 of September train 07: 10 pm - 11:13 pm 

birthday 30.01.1990 
Russian 
P# 731684423 
Expires 28.11.2023 

Tatiana 
75 2189680 
Russian 
Birthday: 24.04.1961 
P Expires: 27.08.2025 

Pnv3cy Statement I Visa the Centurton Card taensite 
To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail. please visit us at ••••• • ' . • • •••• ' " 
O 2015 American Express. MI fights reserved 
American Express uses 3rd party concierge SOCOCO providers who are not authorized to act on behalf of American Express and 
you acknowledge that American Express is in no way responsible or liable for the actions of the service provider and the only 
remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the service provider is against the service provider and not 
against American Express. You are responsible for any purchases. shipping charges and/or fees you authorize. We reserve the 
right to note profile and preference data for servicing purposes. 
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